

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22930-22931/2010

R.S.DEVADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SANTHAKUMARI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.22932-22933/2010

SLP(C) NO.9161/2011

Date: 05/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr M.P.Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

Vide order dated 30.3.2011 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondent No.9 within a period of two weeks but he has not complied with the terms of the said order so far. The ld. Counsel seeks two weeks' further time to comply with the terms of the

-2-

Item No.18

said order. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance, subject, however, to the payment of costs to the tune of Rs.500/- which shall be deposited in the Registry of the Supreme Court of India.

Service is complete as against the other respondents. They may file the counter affidavit in the meantime in case they choose to do so.

List again on 19.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

