

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22930-22931/2010

R.S.DEVADAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SANTHAKUMARI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of
respondent and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.22932-22933/2010
SLP(C) NO.9161/2011

Date: 19/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Ms Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr M.P.Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.
M/s T.T.K.Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondent in
SLP@no. 9161/2011.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before
2.8.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
for non-prosecution.

-2-

Item No.28

If paid, issue notice as per above order and list on
26.9.2011.

Application for deleting some of the respondents in

connected SLPs to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without waiting for the service in the above SLP.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj