

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9161/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in OP No.1417/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R.S.MOAHNDAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SANTHAKUMARI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
for Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 128 days in filing the process fee and
spare copies is condoned.

Let the office issue notice on the unserved
respondent Nos. 5 to 9, 11 and 13.

The petitioner is allowed to serve dasti on the
unserved respondents within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master