

¢

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22076/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in AS No.648/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

S.SANTHAKUMARAI AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S.MOHANDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22930-22931 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22932-22933 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9161 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Padmanabhan Nair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22076/2009

SLP(C) Nos. 22930-22931/2010

SLP(C) Nos. 22932-22933/2010

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(C) No. 9161/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master